2017 MSHSL Section 1AA Championships Girls

Brooktree Golf Course, Owatonna

PLACE TEAM POINTS
1 Farmington 79 1
2 Lakeville South 91 3
3 Century 101 4
4* Lakeville North 145 9
5* Red Wing 145 12
6 Waseca 171 7
7 Mayo 180 11
8 Faribault 232 15
9 Northfield 243 27
10 Austin 249 8
11 Owatonna 271 17
12 Albert Lea 292 16
13 Winona 317 47
14 Kasson-Mantorville 332 6
15 hastings 344 38
16 Rochester John Marsah 350 52
1. Farmington
1 Anna Fenske, 1 17:24.9
2 Lauren Peterson, 3 18:10.2
18 Laura McGregor, 1 19:29.0
23 Josie Laube, 3 19:42.3
35 Kelsey Thelen, 1 20:12.2
53 Anna Palodichuk, 3 20:49.5
66 Maleah Scott, 1 21:06.5

Total Time = 1:34:58.6 Total Places

2. Lakeville South
3 Brianne Brewster, 2 18:33.1
10 Patty Jo English, 4 19:17.8
20 Brycelyn Brewster, 8 19:33.6
26 Avery Heinz, 7 19:50.7
32 Grace Shaskey, 3 20:04.3
54 Rachel Emerson, 4 20:49.9
55 Lindsay Wirfs, 8 20:51.4

Total Time = 1:37:19.5 Total Places

3. Century
4 Alyson Welch, 4 18:46.4
5 Jiayi Li, 3 18:47.1
19 Ava Nuttall, 2 19:33.1
36 Kaitlin Miller, 3 20:13.6
37 ZKennedy Speer, 8 20:14.5
80 Heather Wilaby, 2 21:35.9
85 Martha Burket, 4 21:48.4

Total Time = 1:37:34.7 Total Places

4*, Lakeville North

9 Kaori Zeller, 1 19:15.8
29 Danielle Bellino, 4 19:54.7
33 Ella Larson, 2 20:05.4
34 Bayliss Flynn, 7 20:05.4
40 Courtney Loth, 3 20:24.6
44 Kenzie Teague, 4 20:32.1
45 Elizabeth Swenson, 3 20:34.5

Total Time = 1:39:45.9 Total Places

5*. Red Wing

12 Ariana Mollgaard, 3 19:18.1
14 Tori Leitner, 9 19:22.1
25 Grace Dube, 2 19:48.3
31 Sammi Chandler, 7 20:03.2
63 Jasmyn Armstrong, 3 21:04.7
75 Grace Johnson, 2 21:21.7
81 Carolyn Hanson, 2 21:36.6

Total Time = 1:39:36.4 Total Places

6. Waseca

7 Ella Dufault, 7 19:02.7
13 Abbe Dufault, 3 19:18.2
30 Ana McCabe, 3 20:02.6
60 Alyssa Homeier, 3 21:01.3
61 Alayna Akers, 8 21:01.6
89 Clarissa Mairs, 9 22:03.3
91 Emily DeMorrett, 2 22:04.5

Total Time = 1:40:26.4 Total Places
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AVG. TIME SPREAD
53 66 18:59.8 2:47.3
54 55 19:27.9 1:31.2
80 85 19:31.0 1:28.1
44 45 19:57.2 1:08.8
75 81 19:55.3 1:46.6
89 91 20:05.3 1:58.9
92 99 20:11.6 1:43.9
95 106 20:29.9 2:26.3
83 88 20:37.0 1:18.4
102 108 20:38.5 3:30.8
78 79 20:43.9 1:52.3
103 21:04.3 3:35.5
93 97 21:06.8 1:15.2
110 111 21:43.9 5:44.9
105 109 21:16.5 2:03.0
94 104 21:16.4 0:58.1
7. Mayo

11 Kendall Pfrimmer, 4 19:18.1

24 Jennifer Clark, 4 19:44.9

41 Savannah Vold, 4 20:26.0

42 Hannah Lamaster, 8 20:26.8

62 Hadley Jensen, 8 21:02.0

92 Courtney Grandbois, 3 22:07.2

99 Maya Khanna, 4 22:36.2

Total Time = 1:40:57.8 Total Places

8. Faribault

15 Ruby Gernandt, 1 19:24.0
21 Madelyn Skjeveland, 2 19:33.7
46 Felicity Foxhoven, 8 20:35.9
64 Gabrielle Yetzer, 1 21:05.3
86 Philomena Foxhoven, 2 21:50.3
95 Taylor Prieve, 3 22:17.7
106 Anna Hoisington, 4 23:56.4
Total Time = 1:42:29.2 Total Places

9. Northfield

27 Katie Brust, 4 19:51.8
43 Katie Schroeer, 2 20:28.3
48 Nicole Theberath, 1 20:41.6
58 Elizabeth Acheson, 3 20:52.8
67 Zoe Graham, 2 21:10.2
83 Grace Acheson, 3 21:43.2
88 Bryn Mucha, 4 21:58.5
Total Time = 1:43:04.7 Total Places

10. Austin

8 Abigail Lewis, 3 19:02.9

22 Morgan Hose, 3 19:36.6

39 Nadia Vaughn, 8 20:21.7

82 Cassidy Shute, 7 21:37.6

98 Ruby Kvam, 7 22:33.7

102 Micha Weber, 9 23:08.1

108 Lauren Schmitt, 9 24:51.9

Total Time = 1:43:12.5 Total Places
11. Owatonna

17 Delilah Baedke, 8 19:26.6

57 Catrina Herr, 9 20:51.9

59 Jaci Burtis, 8 20:55.8

65 Laura Stevenson, 9 21:06.1

73 Jeni Burtis, 8 21:18.9

78 Grace Cocchiarella, 3 21:31.3

79 Jade Huseby, 4 21:34.3

Total Time = 1:43:39.3 Total Places

12. Albert Lea

16 Autumn Muilenberg, 4 19:25.3
49 Jaiden Venem, 1 20:41.8
50 Abbie Thompson, 1 20:42.0
77 Joey Maiden, 7 21:31.2
100 Jai Maligaya, 7 23:00.8
103 Allison Christenson, 4 23:08.1
Total Time = 1:45:21.1 Total Places
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13. Winona

47 Emily Beguin, 2

51 Claire Ebertowski, 1
56 Kaia Hamilton, 2

76 Emily Carrie, 2

87 Anna Florness, 7

93 Sarah Halverson, 4
97 Julia Kronebusch, 1

20:36.6
20:46.6
20:51.9
21:26.9
21:51.8
22:13.1
22:30.1

Total Time = 1:45:33.8 Total Places = 317
14. Kasson-Mantorville
6 Courtney West, 4 18:55.5
28 Tiana Wiebke, 1 19:51.9
90 Sophie Gossard, 3 22:04.1
101 Nicole Kress, 2 23:07.5
107 Madelyn Torkelson, 8 24:40.4
110 Isabella Selthun, 8 25:24.8
111 Annabel Smith, 2 26:56.0
Total Time = 1:48:39.4 Total Places = 332
TEAM
PLACE SCORE FINISHER TIME
1 1 Anna Fenske, 1 17:24.9
2 2 Lauren Peterson, 3 18:10.2
3 3 Brianne Brewster, 2 18:33.1
4 4 Alyson Welch, 4 18:46.4
5 5 Jiayi Li, 3 18:47.1
6 6 Courtney West, 4 18:55.5
7 7 Ella Dufault, 7 19:02.7
8 8 Abigail Lewis, 3 19:02.9
9 9 [Kaori Zeller, 1 19:15.8
10 10 Patty Jo English, 4 19:17.8
11 11 Kendall Pfrimmer, 4 19:18.1
12 12 Ariana Mollgaard, 3 19:18.1
13 13 Abbe Dufault, 3 19:18.2
14 14 Tori Leitner, 9 19:22.1
15 15 Ruby Gernandt, 1 19:24.0
16 16 Autumn Muilenberg, 4 19:25.3
17 17 Delilah Baedke, 8 19:26.6
18 18 Laura McGregor, 1 19:29.0
19 19 Ava Nuttall, 2 19:33.1
20 20 Brycelyn Brewster, 8 19:33.6
21 21 Madelyn Skjeveland, 2 19:33.7
22 22 Morgan Hose, 3 19:36.6
23 23 Josie Laube, 3 19:42.3
24 24 Jennifer Clark, 4 19:44.9
25 25 Grace Dube, 2 19:48.3
26 26 Avery Heinz, 7 19:50.7
27 27 Katie Brust, 4 19:51.8
28 28 Tiana Wiebke, 1 19:51.9
29 29 Danielle Bellino, 4 19:54.7
30 30 Ana McCabe, 3 20:02.6
31 31 Sammi Chandler, 7 20:03.2
32 32 Grace Shaskey, 3 20:04.3
33 33 Ella Larson, 2 20:05.4
34 34 Bayliss Flynn, 7 20:05.4
35 35 Kelsey Thelen, 1 20:12.2
36 36 Kaitlin Miller, 3 20:13.6
37 37 Kennedy Speer, 8 20:14.5
38 38 Linnea Urban, 9 20:15.0
39 39 Nadia Vaughn, 8 20:21.7
40 40 Courtney Loth, 3 20:24.6
41 41 Savannah Vold, 4 20:26.0
42 42 Hannah Lamaster, 8 20:26.8
43 43 [Katie Schroeer, 2 20:28.3
44 44 Kenzie Teague, 4 20:32.1
45 45 Elizabeth Swenson, 3 20:34.5
46 46 Felicity Foxhoven, 8 20:35.9
47 47 Emily Beguin, 2 20:36.6
48 48 Nicole Theberath, 1 20:41.6
49 49 Jaiden Venem, 1 20:41.8
50 50 Abbie Thompson, 1 20:42.0
51 51 Claire Ebertowski, 1 20:46.6
52 52 Ally Halverson, 3 20:47.4
53 53 Anna Palodichuk, 3 20:49.5
54 54 Rachel Emerson, 4 20:49.9
55 55 Lindsay Wirfs, 8 20:51.4
56 56 Kaia Hamilton, 2 20:51.9
57 57 Catrina Herr, 9 20:51.9
58 58 Elizabeth Acheson, 3 20:52.8
59 59 Jaci Burtis, 8 20:55.8

15. Hastings
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16. Rochester John Marshall

Time =

Time =

Linnea Urban, 9
Avery Daley, 7
Linnea Hanson, 9
Megan Mattson, 4
Emma B ratvold,
Abby Siebenaler,

9
9
2

Brianna Amundson,

1:46:22.1

Ally Halverson,
Greta Freed, 2
Teagen Nelson, 8
Ava Fevold, 2
Abigail Frei, 2
Xan Frei, 7

3

Kaylee Rauchwarter,

1:46:21.7
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Total
TEAM
Farmington
Farmington
Lakeville South
Century
Century
Kasson-Mantorville
Waseca
Austin

Lakeville North
Lakeville South
Mayo

Red Wing

Waseca

Red Wing
Faribault
Albert Lea
Owatonna
Farmington
Century
Lakeville South
Faribault
Austin
Farmington

Mayo

Red Wing
Lakeville South
Northfield

Kasson-Mantorville

Lakeville North
Waseca

Red Wing
Lakeville South
Lakeville North
Lakeville North
Farmington
Century

Century
hastings

Austin
Lakeville North
Mayo

Mayo

Northfield
Lakeville North
Lakeville North
Faribault
Winona
Northfield
Albert Lea
Albert Lea
Winona

Rochester John Marsah

Farmington
Lakeville South
Lakeville South
Winona

Owatonna
Northfield
Owatonna

20:15.0
21:13.6
21:17.6
21:17.9
22:18.0
23:54.2
25:05.3
Total Places

20:47.4
21:10.6
21:18.1
21:20.1
21:45.5
22:17.1
2 23:20.0
Total Places
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350
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PLACE SCORE
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FINISHER
Alyssa Homeier, 3
Alayna Akers, 8
Hadley Jensen, 8
Jasmyn Armstrong, 3
Gabrielle Yetzer, 1
Laura Stevenson, 9
Maleah Scott, 1
Zoe Graham, 2
Greta Freed, 2
Avery Daley, 7
Linnea Hanson,
Megan Mattson,
Teagen Nelson, 8
Jeni Burtis, 8
Ava Fevold, 2
Grace Johnson, 2
Emily Carrie, 2
Joey Maiden, 7
Grace Cocchiarella, 3
Jade Huseby, 4
Heather Wilaby, 2
Carolyn Hanson, 2
Cassidy Shute, 7
Grace Acheson, 3
Abigail Frei, 2
Martha Burket, 4
Philomena Foxhoven, 2
Anna Florness, 7
Bryn Mucha, 4
Clarissa Mairs, 9
Sophie Gossard, 3
Emily DeMorrett, 2
Courtney Grandbois, 3
Sarah Halverson, 4
Xan Frei, 7
Taylor Prieve, 3
Emma B ratvold, 9
Julia Kronebusch, 1
Ruby Kvam, 7
Maya Khanna, 4
Jai Maligaya, 7
Nicole Kress, 2
Micha Weber, 9
Allison Christenson, 4
Kaylee Rauchwarter, 2
Abby Siebenaler, 9
Anna Hoisington, 4
Madelyn Torkelson, 8
Lauren Schmitt, 9
Brianna Amundson, 2
Isabella Selthun, 8
Annabel Smith, 2

Lol

TIME
21:01.3
21:01.6
21:02.0
21:04.7
21:05.3
21:06.1
21:06.5
21:10.2
21:10.6
21:13.6
21:17.6
21:17.9
21:18.1
21:18.9
21:20.1
21:21.7
21:26.9
21:31.2
21:31.3
21:34.3
21:35.9
21:36.6
21:37.6
21:43.2
21:45.5
21:48.4
21:50.3
21:51.8
21:58.5
22:03.3
22:04.1
22:04.5
22:07.2
22:13.1
22:17.1
22:17.7
22:18.0
22:30.1
22:33.7
22:36.2
23:00.8
23:07.5
23:08.1
23:08.1
23:20.0
23:54.2
23:56.4
24:40.4
24:51.9
25:05.3
25:24.8
26:56.0

TEAM
Waseca
Waseca
Mayo
Red Wing
Faribault
Owatonna
Farmington
Northfield
Rochester John Marsah
hastings
hastings
hastings
Rochester John Marsah
Owatonna
Rochester John Marsah
Red Wing
Winona
Albert Lea
Owatonna
Owatonna
Century
Red Wing
Austin
Northfield
Rochester John Marsah
Century
Faribault
Winona
Northfield
Waseca
Kasson-Mantorville
Waseca
Mayo
Winona
Rochester John Marsah
Faribault
hastings
Winona
Austin
Mayo
Albert Lea
Kasson-Mantorville
Austin
Albert Lea
Rochester John Marsah
hastings
Faribault
Kasson-Mantorville
Austin
hastings
Kasson-Mantorville
Kasson-Mantorville



